12-06-2004

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	394 <u>9</u> 34 _ ^{125E-0056U} _ [
Tab settings								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Brent W. Barbee	Name: United Protective Technologies, LLC							
E. Andrew Hough	taken at Address.							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assignment Merger	10001 1 1 1 1 1 1							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4600 Lebanon Road, Suite G							
Other								
	o: Charlotto o NC = 20227							
	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28227							
Execution Date: 11/23/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
10/434 783								
Additional numbers att								
	, 							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: MILLER, EVERMAN & BERNARD, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
Name								
Internal Address:	Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	9. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: 4701 Hedgemore Drive	8. Deposit account number:							
Suite 250								
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28209								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Signature.								
	•							
n								
Gregory R. Everman	November 24, 2004							
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/02/2004 CNGUYEN 00000096 10434783

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Attorney's Docket No.: 125E-0056U

ASSIGNMENT

									siderations paid to the
			ndersigned.		Brent W	Barbee_and			
agrees	fo Unito	assign, d Brotostiu	and t e Technolog		does	assign,	transfer	and	set over to
nlace of	husines	s is at 46	00 Lebanor	Road S	Suite G. C	harlotte NC	28227	a com	whose principal oration of North
Carolina									ed States of America,
									nd all applications for
patent ar	nd any L	etters Pate	ent which ma	ay be gra	inted then	efor, known a	9 \$		
				D.		ADE PROTE	CTOR		
	·····				<u>> 1 0 1 0 0 0</u>	ADE LINDIE	0101		
for which		dersigned 2003	have exec			cation for pa 10/434.783	tent in the	United S	States of America on
continuin	g or divi dication:	isional or re s as the As	eissue applic	cations th deem ne	ereof and	i also to exec	ute separate	assignm	e application and any ents in connection with protection and title in
be decla	red con	cerning this	s application	n or cont	inuation d		reissue thei	eof and	nterference which may to cooperate with the ence
			d agree to pothe the Assign		all affirmat	tive acts whic	ch may be no	ecessary	to obtain a grant of a
те гезре	cting th	e invention		ements t					eof any facts known to xpense to me, testify in
Letters F application right to d	Patent of ons ther convey	of the Unite oof to the s	ed States r aid Assigne interest her	esulting e, as Ass	from said signee of t	l application he entire inte	or any divi rest, and he	sion or o	to issue any and all continuing or reissue enants that he has full will not execute, any
on this as	ssignme	nt any furti		ation whic	ch may be	necessary o			LC the power to insert comply with the rules
						rs, executors , successors			Vor assigns, and shall e Assignee.
undersig:			REOF, this	Assign <i>n</i>	nent was i	executed by	the undersi	gned on	the date opposite the
Date '/	23/24	Inventor _	Pinst 7	Le	41		Witne	ess /	Jeton-
Date <u>'//</u>	3/65	Inventor _	71	Cu. 7.	RL		Witne	sslen	Jet

1

PATENT REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 11/29/2004